Farnell Page 794 Date: 06-09-06 time:17:37
23
S
e
m
ic
o
n

PIC Microcontrollers - continued
Price Each
Pins Pkg. Description Mftrs. List No. Order Code 1+ 25+ 100+
PIC12C508/9
12C508 8 DIL 8-bit CMOS EPROM MCU, 512b OTP PROM, 25 bytes RAM, 6 I/O lines - 4MHz (IND TEMP).. . . . . . . . . . . PIC12C508-04I/P 119-6841● 112.00 93.00 86.00
12C508 8 SOIC 8-bit CMOS EPROM MCU, 512b OTP PROM, 25 bytes RAM, 6 I/O lines - 4MHz (IND TEMP).. . . . . . . . . . . PIC12C508-04I/SM 119-6846● 117.00 98.00 92.00
12C508 8 DIL 8-bit CMOS EPROM MCU, 512b OTP PROM, 25 bytes RAM, 6 I/O lines - 4MHz. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC12C508-04/P 975-8763● 100.00 91.00 77.00
12C509 8 DIL 8-bit CMOS EPROM MCU, 1Kb OTP PROM, 41 bytes RAM, 6 I/O lines - 4MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC12C509-04/P 975-8810● 109.00 101.00 85.00
12C509 8 SOIC 8-bit CMOS EPROM MCU, 1Kb OTP PROM, 41 bytes RAM, 6 I/O lines - 4MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC12C509-04/SM 119-6842● 117.00 98.00 92.00
PIC16C54
16C71 18 DIL 8-bit CMOS EPROM MCU with ADC, 1K OTP PROM - 20MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C71-20/P 119-6825● 324.00 268.00 217.00
16C54 18 DIL 8-bit CMOS MCU, 512b OTP PROM, 25b RAM, 12 I/O lines - 20MHz. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C54-HS/P 975-9158● 191.00 158.00 141.00
16C54 18 DIL 8-bit CMOS MCU, 512b OTP PROM, 25b RAM, 12 I/O lines (Low Power) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C54-LP/P 121-2666● 187.00 154.00 138.00
16C54 18 SOIC 8-bit CMOS MCU, 512b OTP PROM, 25b RAM, 12 I/O lines (Low Power) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C54-LP/SO 120-0436● 232.00 159.00 142.00
16C54 18 DIL 8-bit CMOS MCU, 512b OTP PROM, 25b RAM, 12 I/O lines - 4MHz (RC OSC.) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C54-RC/P 975-9166● 178.00 148.00 132.00
16C54 18 DIL 8-bit CMOS MCU, 512b OTP PROM, 25b RAM, 12 I/O lines - 4MHz (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C54-XTI/P 975-9190● 197.00 162.00 146.00
16C54 18 DIL 8-bit CMOS MCU, 512b OTP PROM, 25b RAM, 12 I/O lines - 4MHz. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C54-XT/P 975-9174● 178.00 148.00 132.00
16C54 18 SOIC 8-bit CMOS MCU, 512b OTP PROM, 25b RAM, 12 I/O lines - 4MHz. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C54-XT/SO 975-9182● 182.00 150.00 135.00
16C54A 18 DIL 8-bit CMOS MCU, 512b OTP PROM, 25b RAM, 12 I/O lines - 4MHz (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C54A-04I/P 119-6847● 237.00 162.00 146.00
16C54A 18 DIL 8-bit CMOS MCU, 512b OTP PROM, 25b RAM, 12 I/O lines - 4MHz. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C54A-04/P 975-9115● 178.00 148.00 132.00
16C54A 18 SOIC 8-bit CMOS MCU, 512b OTP PROM, 25b RAM, 12 I/O lines - 4MHz. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C54A-04/SO 108-4342● 182.00 150.00 135.00
16C54A 18 DIL 8-bit CMOS MCU, 512b OTP PROM, 25b RAM, 12 I/O lines - 10MHz (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C54A-10I/P 120-0019● 254.00 173.00 156.00